DΔ	RT	Δ
$r_{H}$	161	$\overline{}$

TV#

## WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 1300 S Evergreen Park Dr SW, PO Box 47250, Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Telephone (360) 664-1222 - Fax (360) 586-1181

Intrastate Common Carrier Operating Authority
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

					APPLICATION	FOR The Committee of th	PEKW	II I ier Brokers)	
				(excludir	ng Household Goods a FOR OFFICIA	USE	ONLY		
			O C Com	m D	Safety:			Carrier ID#	#. 7802
•	on Num		0497					Employee	e: pus
111 02	68 200	02	275	SIO	Insurance: YPE OF APPLICA	TION	check	onel	
						Fxter	sion o	f Common C	Carrier Permit Authority
Ne	w Com	ımon	Carrier	Permit tina D	Authority, or ermit Number			<u> </u>	
	\$275	anste GENI	ERAL COM	MODIT	IES ONLY		\$100	GENERAL CO	OMMODITIES, including
	\$275	GENE	RAL CON	MODIT	ES, including	u	\$100	GENERAL CO	OMMODITIES, including MATERIALS
Ø		GEN	RED CAR	AMODIT	IES, including		\$100	GENERAL C HAZARDOUS I SERVICE	OMMODITIES, including MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR
	\$275		ERAL COM	MACDIT	IES, INCLUDING and ARMORED CAR				2/4
	\$100	DEIN	STATEME	NT OF (	CANCELLED COMM f cancellation)			ERMIT	For Commission Use Only:
	(1992	30 00			TYPE OF	PAYN	MENT	·	Expiration Date
☐ Ch	eck	□ Mo	ney Order	□Ar	nex Discover	Maste Maste	rcard 🗀	Visa	EXDITATION Date
Nam	that i valid.	am au	TION: I, the thorized to e	execute a	ned, under penalty for fand file this document on	ise state behalf of		ify that the follow cant, and that all	ing information is true and correct, information on file is current and
ii ii					· .		Title:		
Sign	ature:_				MOTOR CARRI	ER IDE	NTIFIC	ATION	
CCI	#:(S	35	1	JS DO		7	L WA U	NIFIED BUSIN	
LEC	SAL NA	AME:	) H	slcoi	nh			PHONE#:	131.3908
d/b/	la:	n  -	k) Com	h (	Enterpeis	e5		FAX #:	
BU:	SINES	S (M	AILING) /	ADDRE	ss: Toledo. 1	$()\beta$	98	591	
PH	YSICA	LAD	DRESS:	(street	address, if differe	nt)	) <i>A</i>	9859/	
EM	AIL AI	ODRE	ssi dblo	no:	Serv. Com	-   			
						4			

					·	
- <u></u>		TYPE	OF BUSINES	SS	TRUCTURE	<i>a)</i>
<u> </u>			_		p/corporation information	<u> </u>
MINDIVIDUAL	☐ PAR	INERSHIP			N (LP, LLP, LLC) ORPORATION	
			STATE OF	INC		
NAME	TITL	<u>E</u>	ADDRES	<u>ss</u>	STO	CK DISTRIBUTION OR CENTAGE OF SHARE
Bon Hokon	nh t	wher	PoBox	133	1dato FLA	100
<u> </u>			wa	9	P591	<u></u>
		TRA	NSFER OF PE	RM	T NUMBER	mo of current nermit
Complete this sec holder and permit of the permit num	t number to l	re transfer be transfer	ring an existing pe red. The current p	ermit Dermi	to a new owner. List na t holder must sign below	to authorize the transfer
NAME ON DERM	alt.				PERMIT NU	IMBER:
NAME ON PERIO	(III					
Signature of cur	rent permit	holder	<u> </u>			Date
Signature of cur		NSURAN	CE REQUIREM	<b>IEN</b>	TS (must check one)	
	A pe	rmit will no	t be issued until ac	ccept	able insurance is receive	ed
☐ You will not ha		☐ You will	i not haui	· 🗆	You will haul	You will haul
hazardous mater			s materials in		ardous materials	hazardous materials requiring \$5 million in
quantity. You wil		any quant	tity. You will		uiring \$1 million in blic Liability and	Public Liability and
operate vehicles	with a	operate v	ehicles with a		perty Damage	Property Damage
GVWR of less th		GAMAK OI	10,000 pounds You must obtain		urance, You must	Insurance. You must
pounds. You mu		\$750.000	in Public Liability		nplete Part C, Sections	complete Part C,
\$300,000 in Pub and Property Da		and Prop	erty Damage		nd 2.	Sections 1 and 2
Insurance. You	do not	Insurance	e. You must	1		•
need to complet		complete		1		
Theed to complet	MOTO	R VEHIC	CLE LIST (Attac	h ad	ditional pages if neces	ssary)
UNIT#	LICEN		STATE			VIN#
10254101	16174	4RP	WA		ZWKRODXH	8YK962945
Castin	7					
						(
			Signa	atur	e	
	nat no open e and affirn	-tions ma	y ha canducted (	IMTII .	on does not in itself co a permit is received fro I in this application is t	
Dena	<u>Brede</u> Sign <b>a</b>	ture(s)	agent			Date

#### **PART B**

## SAFETY FITNESS SURVEY FOR ALL APPLICANTS THAT OPERATE A VEHICLE OVER 10,000 GVWR

#### Companies applying to transport any commodity must complete this survey.

Instructions: In each category shown below, list the person and/or position responsible for understanding, maintaining, and complying with current Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration (FMCSA) regulations in the Code of Federal Regulations at 49 CFR. The requirement to comply with current FMCSR is mandated by the Washington State Patrol (WSP) in its rules, Washington Administrative Code (WAC) 446-65.

Copies of the FMCSR's are available from several vendors. These include, but are not limited to:

- Washington Trucking Association, 930 S. 336th St., Suite B, Federal Way, WA 98003, www.wtatrucking.com, (800) 732-9019 or (253) 838-1650.
- J. J. Keller & Associates, Inc., 3003 W. Breezewood Lane, Neenah, WI 54957, www.jjkeller.com, (877) 564-2333.
- Willamette Traffic Bureau, 16303 NE Cameron Blvd, Portland, OR 97230-5030, www.wtbtraffic.com, (503) 236-1183.
- US Government Printing Office, 732 N. Capital Street, NW, Washington, DC 20401, www.gpo.gov, (866) 512-1800.

	Controlled Substance	es and Alcol	ohol Testing	
Name: Dana Br	ady	_ Position:	: Sasty agent	
<ul> <li>must have a valid CDL. The</li> <li>has a gross combine weight rating of more</li> <li>has a gross vehicle vehicle vehicles</li> <li>is designed to transpersion</li> </ul>	definition of a commercial ed weight rating of 26,001 per than 10,000 pounds; or weight rating of 26,001 pounds port 16 or more passenger used to transport hazardor	motor vehicle pounds that inc unds or more; s, including the	includes a towed unit with a gross vers; or	ehicle
Any person who drives a coand alcohol testing program in WAC 446-65-010.	mmercial motor vehicle re as required by FMCSA in	quiring a CDL 49 CFR Part	L must participate in a controlled sult 382 and 49 CFR Part 40, and by the	bstance ne WSP
(	Commercial Drivers Lic	ense (CDL)	.) Requirements	
Name: Ron Ho	Icomb	Position:	n: DW Nex	
must have a valid C a commercial motor has a gross combine	DL, as required by the War vehicle is a vehicle that:	shington State	mmercial motor vehicle as described te Department of Licensing. The def includes a towed unit with a gross v	finition of

is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under

hazardous materials regulations.

has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or

is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or

	in the Demoisements
Driver Qualifi	ication Requirements
Name: Bon Holcomb	Position: OWNER
vehicles as required by FMCSR Part 391.51 and by	ualification File for each employee authorized to drive motor y the WSP in WAC 446-65-010. Owner/operators that work ton have limited exemptions. Owners/operators that conduct e file on themselves and any other driver that they may use.
Drivers	Hours of Service
Name: Ron Holcomb	Position: OWNOK
Each company must maintain true and accurate househicle as required by the FMCSA in 49 CFR, Par	ours of service records for each individual that drives a motor t 395.1(e) and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010.
Vehicle Inspectio	n, Repair, and Maintenance
	Position: CUNROK.
required by the FMCSA in 49 CFR, Part 396.11 a company must maintain certain required records for FMCSA in 49 CFR, Part 396.3 and by the WSP in dentification of the vehicle.  The nature and due date of various A record of inspections, repairs and	hicle Inspection Report" on each vehicle used each day as and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010. In addition, each for each vehicle that includes the following, as required by the WAC 446-65-010:  In sinspection and maintenance operations to be performed, and maintenance indicating their date and nature.  In as required by the FMCSA in 49 CFR, Part 396.17 and by the
	Signature
My signature below certifies that I unders comply with all the safety requirements we signature of applicant	stand my responsibility as a motor carrier and I will which apply to my operations.    3/3>///   Date

### PART C - SECTION 1

#### SAFETY FITNESS SURVEY FOR HAZARDOUS MATERIALS APPLICANTS

Companies applying to transport hazardous materials must complete this survey.
Name the person or position responsible for maintaining and understanding current hazardous material regulations
Ron Holcomb, owner
Are drivers provided with a current copy of Emergency Response Information as required by Title 49 CFR, Part 172.600? Yes No
Are drivers trained in the use of Emergency Response Information? X Yes No
Is the Emergency Response Information carried in the vehicle? ☒ Yes ☐ No
Name the person or position responsible for providing training to all employees handling hazardous materials as required by Title 49 CFR, Part 177.800 and 177.816.
Bon Holcomb,
Are you familiar with accident reporting requirements in Title 49 CFR, Part 177, Subpart D? Yes No
Who is responsible for completing hazardous materials shipping papers?
Where are hazardous material shipping papers located during transportation?
If you transport Radioactive Materials, name person or position that will be familiar with and provide training to employees for all transportation under CFR, Part 173, Subpart I - Radioactive Materials.
0. Please attach a copy of your US Pipeline and Hazardous Materials Safety Administration (PHMSA) permit.
C:ah ya
Signature
fly signature below certifies that I understand my responsibility as a transporter of hazardous naterials and I will comply with all the safety requirements which apply to my operations.
Signature of applicant  3/37/14  Date

## PART C - SECTION 2

	HAZARDOUS MATERIALS QUESTIONNAIRE
Co	mpanies applying to transport hazardous materials must complete the following questions.
1.	Please indicate if you plan to transport:  • Petroleum or petroleum products in bulk in tank-type vehicles  • Radioactive substances  • Explosives  • Corrosives
2.	As part of transporting any of these four materials, do you or your company intend to build, or have someone else build, install or otherwise create a new structure, or a new addition to an existing structure? Yes No  If yes, does the proposed construction require a building permit by a city, county or other governmental agency? No  If yes, which governmental agency will issue the permit?  If yes, please explain what you intend to build:
3.	In granting an application for hazardous materials transportation, the commission is required to consider possible impacts such transportation may have on the environment. Please answer the following questions related to possible environmental impacts:  a. Do you understand you are required to comply with Washington State Patrol safety standards for hazardous materials transportation, as defined in WAC 446-65-010?  Yes \( \subseteq \text{No} \)  b. Do you understand that you are required to comply with Washington State Patrol noise emission standards for commercial motor vehicles, as defined in WAC 446-65-010?  Yes \( \subseteq \text{No} \)  c. Do you understand that in the case of a hazardous materials spill, you must immediately contact the local emergency services agency, such as the 911 operator?  Yes \( \subseteq \text{No} \)  If your answer to a, b, or c is no, please explain:

#### FORM E

# UNIFORM MOTOR CARRIER BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

(EXECUTED IN TRIPLICATE)

		Utilities & Transportation		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	ter called Commission)
	(Nап	ne of Commission)			
This is to certify, th	nat the	<u> </u>	National Indem	nity Company	
•			(Name of Co	mpany)	
ereinafter called Com	npany) of	302	4 Harney Stree	t, Omaha, NE 6813	31
	, _	(H	Home Office Addres	s of Company)	
has issued to		RONALD H HOLCOM	B DBA HOLCO	MB ENTERPRISES	<b>.</b> .
			(Name of Motor		
· F		PO B	OX 1330, TOLE	EDO. WA 98591	
		· · ·	(Address of Mo		·
ne Uniform Motor Car mended to provide au	aid policy or po rrier Bodily Inju utomobile bodi er by the provis	olicies and continuing until iry and Property Damage L ily injury and property dama sions of the motor carrier la	cancelled as pro iability Insuranc age liability insu	ovided herein, whice Endorsement, ha rance covering the n which the Commi	s or have been obligations imposed ssion has jurisdiction
olicies and all endors  This certificate an which it is attached. writing to the State (	sements thereon and the endorser Such cancella Commission, s	ment described herein may ation may be effected by th such thirty (30) days' notice	not be cancelle	ed without cancellat he insured giving t	tion of the policy hirty (30) days' notice
olicies and all endors  This certificate an owhich it is attached. In writing to the State ( eceived in the office of	ements thereon of the endorsel Such cancell Commission, s of the Commiss	on. ment described herein may ation may be effected by th such thirty (30) days' notice sioner	not be cancelle ne Company or t to commence to	ed without cancellat the insured giving to o run from the date	tion of the policy hirty (30) days' notice notice is actually
olicies and all endors  This certificate an which it is attached. writing to the State ( eceived in the office of	ements thereon of the endorsel Such cancell Commission, s of the Commiss	on.  ment described herein may ation may be effected by th such thirty (30) days' notice sioner.  eet On	not be cancelle ne Company or t to commence to maha	ed without cancellat he insured giving t	tion of the policy hirty (30) days' notice
This certificate and which it is attached. I writing to the State (eceived in the office of countersigned at 30	ements thereoned the endorsel Such cancella Commission, sof the Commiss	on.  ment described herein may ation may be effected by th such thirty (30) days' notice sioner.  eet On	not be cancelled to commence to commence to maha	ed without cancellat the insured giving to o run from the date NE	tion of the policy hirty (30) days' notice notice is actually 68131
This certificate and which it is attached. I writing to the State (eceived in the office of countersigned at 30	ements thereoned the endorser Such cancelle Commission, sof the Commiss  24 Harney Str (Street Address	ment described herein may ation may be effected by the such thirty (30) days' notice sioner.   eet Or  (Cit	not be cancelled to commence to the commence to maha	ed without cancellat the insured giving to o run from the date NE (State)	tion of the policy hirty (30) days' notice notice is actually  68131 (ZIP Code)
This certificate an which it is attached. writing to the State (eceived in the office countersigned at 30	ements thereoned the endorser Such cancella Commission, sof the Commission Such Education (Street Address ements of the Commission (Street Address ements of the Education (Street Address ements of the Ed	ment described herein may ation may be effected by the such thirty (30) days' notice sioner.   eet Or  (Cit	not be cancelled to commence to the commence to maha	ed without cancellat the insured giving to o run from the date NE (State)	cion of the policy hirty (30) days' notice notice is actually  68131 (ZIP Code)
This certificate an which it is attached writing to the State (seeived in the office countersigned at 30	ements thereoned the endorser Such cancella Commission, sof the Commission Such Education (Street Address ements of the Commission (Street Address ements of the Education (Street Address ements of the Ed	ment described herein may ation may be effected by the such thirty (30) days' notice sioner.   eet Or  (Cit	not be cancelled to commence to the commence to maha	ed without cancellat the insured giving to o run from the date NE (State)	cion of the policy hirty (30) days' notice notice is actually  68131 (ZIP Code)
This certificate an which it is attached. writing to the State (eceived in the office countersigned at 30	ements thereoned the endorser Such cancella Commission, sof the Commission Such Education (Street Address ements of the Commission (Street Address ements of the Education (Street Address ements of the Ed	ment described herein may ation may be effected by the such thirty (30) days' notice sioner.   eet Or  (Cit	not be cancelled to commence to the commence to maha	ed without cancellat the insured giving to o run from the date NE (State)	tion of the policy hirty (30) days' notice notice is actually  68131 (ZIP Code)
This certificate an which it is attached. writing to the State (eceived in the office countersigned at 30	ements thereoned the endorser Such cancella Commission, sof the Commission Such Education (Street Address ements of the Commission (Street Address ements of the Education (Street Address ements of the Ed	ment described herein may ation may be effected by the such thirty (30) days' notice sioner.   eet Or  (Cit	not be cancelled to commence to the commence to maha	ed without cancellat the insured giving to o run from the date NE (State)	tion of the policy hirty (30) days' notice notice is actually  68131 (ZIP Code)
This certificate an which it is attached. writing to the State (eceived in the office countersigned at 30	ements thereoned the endorser Such cancella Commission, sof the Commission Such Education (Street Address ements of the Commission (Street Address ements of the Education (Street Address ements of the Ed	ment described herein may ation may be effected by the such thirty (30) days' notice sioner.   eet Or  (Cit	not be cancelled to commence to the commence to maha	NE (State)	tion of the policy hirty (30) days' notice notice is actually  68131 (ZIP Code)
This certificate an which it is attached. writing to the State (eceived in the office countersigned at 30	ements thereoned the endorser Such cancella Commission, sof the Commission Such Education (Street Address ements of the Commission (Street Address ements of the Education (Street Address ements of the Ed	ment described herein may ation may be effected by the such thirty (30) days' notice sioner.   eet Or  (Cit	not be cancelled to commence to the commence to maha	NE (State)	tion of the policy hirty (30) days' notice notice is actually  68131 (ZIP Code)
olicies and all endors  This certificate an o which it is attached. n writing to the State (	sements thereof of the endorsel Such cancell Commission, s of the Commiss  24 Harney Str  (Street Address	ment described herein may ation may be effected by the such thirty (30) days' notice sioner.   eet Or  (Cit	not be cancelled to commence to the commence to maha	NE (State)	tion of the policy hirty (30) days' notice notice is actually  68131 (ZIP Code)

1,000,000 CSL